
EXHIBIT II 

 

Escambia County 
Neighborhood Enterprise Division (NED) Housing Repair Program 
Public Notice of Recommended Award 
Bid Tabulation 

 

Bid Opening Date: 06/15/20 
Bid Opening Time: 2:15 P.M. 
Bid Opening Location: 221 Palafox Place, Suite 200 

Solicitation Number: NED C-R-2020-6 
Solicitation Name: NED CDBG Housing Repair for 305 Hicks Street 

 

AGENCY NAME BASE BID ALTERNATE 1 ALTERNATE 2 Tabulated Total 
Design Homebuilders Inc $66,530.00 N/A N/A $66,530.00 
David Griffin H. Enterprises 
LLC  

$69,900.00 N/A N/A $69,900.00 

MCDELT LLC $54,050.00 N/A N/A $56,050.00 
                                            
     
     
     

 

Bids Opened By: George Bell, NED 
Bids Witnessed By: Christine Crespo, NED; Shannon Erdwins, Clerk of Court (COC) 

After tabulating the bids for all submissions, it was discovered that the base total bid on the summary sheet from 
MCDELT LLC did not correspond with the itemized bid amounts provided as backup. The itemized bid total was 
still the lowest and most responsive bid received for this project.  Neighborhood Enterprise Division recommends 
to the BOCC to award a contract to MCDELT LLC for the tabulated total bid of $56,050.00. 

Status: Under Review 
BCC Meeting Date: 07/02/20 


